SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
SECOND DEPARTMENT

APPELLATE DIVISION

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, December 19, 2017 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Hall, J.P., Austin, Sgroi and Christopher, JJ.

1 2015-10135
COURT: Supreme

2 2014-02217
COURT: Supreme

3 2016-08174
COURT: County

4 2016-05427
COURT: County

5 2017-03567
COURT: Supreme

6 2015-11565
COURT: Supreme

7 2016-03454
COURT: Supreme

8 2015-06176
COURT: Supreme

9 2016-07414
COURT: Supreme

10 2015-06100
COURT: Supreme

11 2015-09456
COURT: Supreme

12 2015-02113
COURT: Supreme

People of State of New York v Cox

COUNTY: Kings J/o:

People v Freire, Howard

COUNTY: Queens J/0:

People v Atkins, Timothy V.

COUNTY: Orange J/o:

People v Sassi, Richard, Jr.

COUNTY: Dutchess J/0:

People v Dhillon, Sukhjinder

COUNTY: Queens J/o:

Order

Judgment

Judgment

Judgment

Judgment

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

09/23/2015

RENDERED:03/03/2014

RENDERED:07/13/2016

RENDERED:05/18/2016

RENDERED:03/06/2017

Graphic Arts Mutual Insurance Company v Pine Bush Central School Dist

COUNTY: Orange J/0:

Order

DATED:

10/15/2015

Graphic Arts Mutual Insurance Company v Pine Brush Central School Dist

COUNTY: Orange J/0:

Order

Hurk-McLeod v Slope Park Associates, LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/o:

Lewis v City of New York

COUNTY: Kings J/o:

Order

Order

Ruo Zhang Zhou v 167 Development, LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/o:

Smith v Mollica

COUNTY: Kings J/o:

Zhao v Na Chan

COUNTY: Kings J/o:

Order

Order

Judgment

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

02/03/2016

05/27/2015

05/20/2016

03/13/2015

08/17/2015

12/01/2014
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13 2015-11407 Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB v Zimmerman
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

2015-11410 Homesales, Inc. v Zimmerman
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Judgment
14 2017-03204 Matter of Government Employees Insurance Company v
COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

15 2015-12564
COURT: Supreme

COUNTY: Kings

Irizarry v Felice Realty Corp

J/0: Order

16 2016-11026 Matter of Ameriprise Insurance Company v Sandy

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

17 2016-08899 Chan v Zoubarev

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

18 2015-03734 McSpedon v Levine

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Westchester J/0O: Order
2015-04897 McSpedon v Levine

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment
2016-04709 McSpedon v Levine

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment
2016-04710 McSpedon v Levine

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment
2016-04711 McSpedon v Levine

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment

19 2016-01254
COURT: Supreme

20 2015-09802
COURT: Supreme

21 2017-07296
COURT: Supreme

JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA v Novis
COUNTY: Nassau J/o:

Order

Dongyang Jiutai Clothing Co., Ltd. v Lady Emerald,

COUNTY: Queens J/0:

Order

DATED:

DATED:

Williams
DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Inc.
DATED:

Page 2 of 2

02/23/2015

07/23/2013

01/03/2017

10/22/2015

09/15/2016

01/08/2016

04/02/2015

05/06/2015

04/10/2015

04/17/2015

04/17/2015

11/12/2015

08/21/2015

Matter of Coleman v New York State Department of Corrections and Commu

COUNTY: Dutchess J/0:

Order & Judgment

DATED:

06/28/2017



