## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, December 19, 2017 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

## Hall, J.P., Austin, Sgroi and Christopher, JJ.

1 2015-10135	People of Sta	te of New Yor	rk v Cox		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY:		J/O: Order	DATED:	09/23/2015
2 2014-02217 COURT: Supreme	People v Frei COUNTY:	•	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:03/03/2014
3 2016-08174 COURT: County	People v Atki COUNTY:		V. J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:07/13/2016
4 2016-05427 COURT: County	People v Sass	i, Richard, d Dutchess		RENDERED	:05/18/2016
5 2017-03567 COURT: Supreme	People v Dhil COUNTY:	_	der J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:03/06/2017
6 2015-11565 COURT: Supreme	Graphic Arts COUNTY:		ance Company v Pine Busl J/O: Order	n Central S DATED:	chool Dist 10/15/2015
7 2016-03454 COURT: Supreme	Graphic Arts COUNTY:		ance Company v Pine Brus J/O: Order	sh Central DATED:	School Dist 02/03/2016
8 2015-06176 COURT: Supreme	Hurk-McLeod v	=	Associates, LLC J/O: Order	DATED:	05/27/2015
9 2016-07414 COURT: Supreme	Lewis v City COUNTY:		J/O: Order	DATED:	05/20/2016
10 2015-06100 COURT: Supreme	Ruo Zhang Zho COUNTY:		lopment, LLC J/O: Order	DATED:	03/13/2015
11 2015-09456 COURT: Supreme	Smith v Molli COUNTY:		J/O: Order	DATED:	08/17/2015
12 2015-02113 COURT: Supreme	Zhao v Na Cha COUNTY:		J/O: Judgment	DATED:	12/01/2014

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, December 19, 2017 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Hall, J.P., Austin, Sgroi and Christopher, JJ.

13 2015-11407	Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB v Zimmerman		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	02/23/2015
2015-11410	Homesales, Inc. v Zimmerman		07/00/0010
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Judgment	DATED:	07/23/2013
14 2017-03204	Matter of Government Employees Insurance Company v	Williams	
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	01/03/2017
15 2015-12564	Tuisanna a Falica Baalta Cama		
COURT: Supreme	Irizarry v Felice Realty Corp COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	10/22/2015
16 2016-11026 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Ameriprise Insurance Company v Sandy COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	09/15/2016
COOKI. Supreme	COONII. Queens 0/O. Cidei	DAILD.	09/13/2010
17 2016-08899	Chan v Zoubarev		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	01/08/2016
18 2015-03734	McSpedon v Levine		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	04/02/2015
2015-04897	McSpedon v Levine COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment	DATED:	05/06/2015
COURT: Supreme 2016-04709	McSpedon v Levine	DATED:	05/06/2015
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment	DATED:	04/10/2015
2016-04710	McSpedon v Levine		0.4.4.7.4004.7
COURT: Supreme 2016-04711	COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment	DATED:	04/17/2015
COURT: Supreme	McSpedon v Levine COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment	DATED:	04/17/2015
19 2016-01254 COURT: Supreme	JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA v Novis COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	11/12/2015
	0,00 02402		,,,
20 2015-09802	Dongyang Jiutai Clothing Co., Ltd. v Lady Emerald,		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	08/21/2015
21 2017-07296	Matter of Coleman v New York State Department of C	crrection	s and Commu
~~~~			0.01001001

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Dutchess J/O: Order & Judgment DATED: 06/28/2017